FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Client No.: H0005451-0760 (1100.1255101)

05-07-2004

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

PT0	
0)1	4
$\supset \frac{\pi}{2}$	8
22581 10/8 2	043

10273	9440		
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.	- 10 = 2	
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	~ಹ <u>ಹ</u> ತ್ತ	
Onder Uluyol 4.30-64	Honeywell International Inc. 101 Columbia Road Morristown, New Jersey 07962	22581 10/8 10/8	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No)	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment			
Execution Date: April 30, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	0 = 1 = 1 0		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 30, 2004			
A. Patent Application No.(s): N/A New Patent Application B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional number	s attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1	
concerning document should be mailed:	••		
one of the state o	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Name: Kris Fredrick	⊠ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	nt	
Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	111	
	0 00 1		
Honeywell International Inc.	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any ove	rpayments to	
101 Columbia Road	our Deposit account number: 50-0413		
Morristown, New Jersey 07962			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached conv is a tr	ue conv of the	
original document.	initiation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tit	ic copy of the	
original document.			
John C. Chudu In	April 30, 200	м	
John G. Shudy, Jr.		<u>/4</u>	
Name of Person Signing	Signature / Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Man documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to.			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
Diseases U.S. Detection I Transferred Conse			

Director - US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

05/06/2004 MGETACHE 00000096 10836769

\01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015290 FRAME: 0922

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Onder Uluyoi	of 6440 Squire Dr. NE, Fridley
County of Anoka	, and State of Minnesota
have invented certain new and useful improvements in	
SUBSTANCE I	DETECTION SYSTEM
for which an application is about to be made for Letters l on even date herewith; and	Patent of the United States, said application having been executed
Delaware, and having its principal offices at 101 Columb	poration organized and existing under the laws of the State of ia Road, Morristown, N.J. 07962, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring , said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to
hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transfer the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and assigns, it application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and dome and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreeme	ation to me paid by the said Honeywell Inc., the receipt of which is red, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said estic, that may or shall issue, including all of my rights under any ents concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and I tents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee
Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all	s and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said se of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or
writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these time upon request, without further or additional consider assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional vertices and the engage of the assignee's enjoyment application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued	assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any ration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and ditional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem ent of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making d or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all ty rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by ving such applications or patents.
Date April 30, 2004	Onder Uluyol
State of Monneyota)ss. County of Monneyor)	
On this 30 day of Good , 20	04, before me personally appeared Onder Uluyol, to d the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the
BOOK ASSIGNS	Notary Public, County Tenneger State of Minourata My Commission Expires 21, 2015

RECORDED: 04/30/2004

PATENT REEL: 015290 FRAME: 0923